CTS-CS-BAX-20-XXXX-H Datasheet  Page 1 of 8
CTS-CS-BAX-20-XXXX-H
Current Sensor Module
Features
 Low Hysteresis
 High Permeability
 Unipolar 5 VDC Power Supply
 Open Loop Hall-Effect Measurement

XXXX-H can be used in high power applications such as automotive traction inverters or DC/DC converters.
CTS-CS-BAX-20-XXXX-H Datasheet  Page 2 of 8
Ordering Information
Product Option Code Typical Sensitivity Current Range
CTS-CS-BAX-20-0250-H 0250 8.00 mV/A ±250 APK
CTS-CS-BAX-20-0500-H 0500 4.00 mV/A ±500 APK
CTS-CS-BAX-20-1000-H 1000 2.00 mV/A ±1000 APK
CTS-CS-BAX-20-1500-H 1500 1.33 mV/A ±1500 APK
Option Codes ⇒ Current Range. Current Range defines the peak current value.
CTS-CS-BAX-20-XXXX (Option Code)-H.
Contact CTS for custom current ranges/sensitivity.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (uUpowered)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit Condition
Positive Supply Voltage VCC +18 V
Reverse Supply Voltage VCC_REV -18 V
Positive Output Voltage VOUT +16 V
Reverse Output Voltage VOUT_REV -6 V
Positive Output Current IOUT 10 mA
Reverse Output Current IOUT_REV -10 mA
Operating Ambient
Temperature
TA -40 to 125 °C
Storage Temperature TS -40 to 125 °C
ESD Human Body Model UESD-HBM ±8 kV JEDEC JS-001
RMS Voltage, AC Insulation test UINS 2.5 kV IEC 60664-1
Clearance Distance DCL 4.5 mm
Creepage Distance DCP 7.5 mm
Comparative Tracking Index CTI ≥ 600 /
IMPORTANT: Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the sensor
module. Exposure to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods of time may affect sensor
module reliability.
CTS-CS-BAX-20-XXXX-H Datasheet  Page 3 of 8
Nominal Operating Ratings (Powered)
Operating Parameters TA = -40 to 125°C, VCC = 5V±10%, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VCC - 4.5 5 5.5 V